Comparative Statement Tender for Repairing of Underground Water Line Tender # CW/11/17-18

P.E. Pipe jointing & 2" thick Asphalt Wearing Course at leakage point			M/x.S.M Saced & Brothers		
S,#	PARTICULAR	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
į	Excavation for Earth Work (Ordinary & Rock) dressed to designed section, grades & profile, excavated material disposal off out side the university premisses.	Cft	960	45 00	43,200 00
2	Filling, watering, compacted by mechanical mean & ramming earth in trench with new earth (brought from out side) in 6" layer lead upto one chain & lift upto Sfeet.	Cfl	840	20.00	16,800.00
3	Providing and Laying high density P.E. Pipe (HDPE-10J) Confirming to 150 - 4427, Din 8074, 8075 & PS 3580 : 1984 PS 3580 & PS 3051. Polyethylene pipe outer dia 315mm PN : 12.5 (Hite:h) jointing with butt fussion.	Rñ	13	450:00	5,850.00
4	Sub Base Filling, watering, compacted by mechanical mean & ramming in trench in 6° layer lead upto one chain & lift upto 5feet	Cft	840	160,00	134,400.00
-5	Providing and Laying 6" Thick Aggregate Base Course over sub-base material watering, ramming & compacted by mechanical mean upto 95% Density (AASHTO standard)	Cn	120	275.00	33,000 00
6	Providing and laying in single layer of 5cm compacted thickness Asphalt wearing course (60/70 grade) content weight 4-5% of total mix. (Use of natural sand in original from is strictly prohibited in job mix formula). Prior to the paving of asphalt concrete surface shall be cleaned from rubbish etc. and must be strictly by virtue of tack or prime coat to make up-slippery bondage, all the material and methodology shall fully comply to the tests and specification of AASHTO.	Sft	240	750.00	180,000.00
7	Pressure test of P.E. Pipe joint at upto 6 bar.	1Job	1	15,000.00 [15,000.00
Total				Rs. 428,250.00	
13% SST				Rs. 55,672.00	
Total Amount				Rs. 483,922.00	

Note:

- a Procurement Committee meeting held on May 03, 20.8, recommended to award the Work Order to the responsive bidder to M/s S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs. 483,922.00 (inclusive of taxes)
- b The Market Survey was conducted in accordance with SPPRule-48 and the quoted bid was found to be competitive with market price.
- c The lowest evaluated and responsive qualified bidder is M/s S. M. S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs. 483,922.00 (inclusive of all taxes)

GENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
DISTITUTE OF SUSMESS ADMINISTRATION
DISTITUTE OF SUSMESS ADMINISTRATION
DESCRIPTION

CHAIRPERSON
CENTRAL PURCHASE CONDUCTEE
INSTITUTE OF ECSINESS ADDITISTEATION

DR-S.M. Faisal Iroda

IBA, Karachi

MEMBER (EXTERNAL)
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

NSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION KARACHI

Haris Gureshi

HEJ

Synd Akbar Hossain Kazmi Firence IBA, Karachi